
Lancaster Lebanon League Championship Top Times 
 

Ephrata Middle School 1995 - 2007 (Course Changed in 2008) 
 
 

 
Rank 

 

 
Name 

 
School 

 
Year 

 
Finish 

 

 
Time 

1 Vince McNally Conestoga Valley 2007 1st 15:02 

2 Craig Miller Manheim Township 2005 1st 15:19 
3 Vince McNally Conestoga Valley 2005 2nd 15:44 

4 Vince McNally Conestoga Valley 2006 1st 15:48 
5 Craig Miller Manheim Township 2004 1st 15:52 

6 Brad Miller Manheim Township 2005 3rd 15:54 
7 Craig Miller Manheim Township 2003 1st 15:58 

8 Brad Miller Manheim Township 2004 2nd 16:10 

9 Vince McNally Conestoga Valley 2004 3rd 16:14 
10 Kevin Hull Hempfield 2007 2nd 16:20 

11 Stan Berkow Manheim Township 2005 4th 16:21 

12 Pat Clark Cedar Crest 2001 1st 16:22 

13 Brad Miller Manheim Township 2003 2nd 16:25 

14 Stan Berkow Manheim Township 2006 2nd 16:26 
15 Tim Getz Lampeter Strasburg 2006 3rd 16:26 

16 Kenny George Conestoga Valley 2005 5th 16:29 

17 Tim Getz Lampeter Strasburg 2005 6th 16:31 

18 Kevin Hull 
Dietrich Linde 
Kip Horbal 

Hempfield 
LMH 
Conestoga Valley 

2005 
2005 
2004 

7th 
8th 
4th 

16:33 
16:33 
16:33 

21 Michael Mousetis 
Matthew Kanter 

Manheim Township 
Manheim Township 

2005 
2005 

9th 
10th 

16:34 
16:34 

23 Craig Miller Manheim Township 2002 1st 16:36 

24 Jon Wallace Cocalico 2007 3rd 16:37 
25 Michael Mousetis 

Dietrich Linde 
Mike Baird 

Manheim Township 
LMH 
Manheim Township 

2007 
2006 
1998 

4th 
4th 
1st 

16:38 
16:38 
16:38 

28 Jon Wenger Annville-Cleona 1995 1st 16:39 

29 Pat Clark 
Jared Feinstein 
Derek Jennings 

Cedar Crest 
Cedar Crest 
Solanco 

2002 
2007 
2001 

2nd 
5th 
2nd 

16:41 
16:41 
16:41 

32 Andy Miller 
Joe Kline 
Tom Funk 

Cedar Crest 
Ephrata 
Solanco 

2004 
2007 
1996 

5th 
6th 
1st 

16:42 
16:42 
16:42 

35 Matt Heisey Cedar Crest 2007 7th 16:43 

36 Michael Mousetis Manheim Township 2006 5th 16:44 
37 Brian Link Warwick 2005 11th 16:46 

38 Brent Balmer 
Tyler Nickels 

Cedar Crest 
Manheim Township 

2007 
2001 

8th 
3rd 

16:47 
16:47 

40 Derek Jennings 
Matt Werner 

Solanco 
Cedar Crest 

2003 
2005 

3rd 
12th 

16:48 
16:48 

42 Tom Troxell 
Kevin Hull 
Andy Babcock 

Cedar Crest 
Hempfield 
Warwick 

2007 
2006 
1995 

9th 
6th 
2nd 

16:49 
16:49 
16:49 
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School 
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Time 

45 Tom Funk Solanco 1995 3rd 16:50 

46 Will Dillingham Northern Lebanon 2001 4th 16:51 

47 Sam Murray 
Brent Landis 

Manheim Township 
Solanco 

2007 
2001 

10th 
5th 

16:52 
16:52 

49 Mike Baird Manheim Township 1997 1st 16:53 

50 Dietrich Eitzen 
Chris Herr 
Kristofer Horbal 

LMH 
Northern Lebanon 
Conestoga Valley 

2005 
2003 
2002 

13th 
4th 
3rd 

16:56 
16:56 

53 Kevin Duprey 
Josh Tice 
John Fisher 
Stan Berkow 
Brandon Risser 

Lampeter Strasburg 
Solanco 
Manheim Township 
Manheim Township 
Annville Celona 

2001 
2005 
2005 
2004 
1998 

6th 
14th 
15th 
8th 

2nd 

16:57 
16:57 
16:57 
16:57 
16:57 

58 Ben Wenger Annville Cleona 2004 9th 16:58 

59 Josh Gunnet 
Andrew Musselman 
Joe Jenke 

Elizabethtown 
Solanco 
Cocalico 

2005 
2004 
1998 

16th 
10th 
3rd 

16:59 
16:59 
16:59 

 
 


