Lancaster Lebanon League Championship Top Times

Ephrata Middle School

1995 - 2007 (Course Changed in 2008)

Rank	Name	School	Year	Finish	Time
1	Vince McNally	Conestoga Valley	2007	1st	15:02
2	Craig Miller	Manheim Township	2005	1st	15:19
3	Vince McNally	Conestoga Valley	2005	2nd	15:44
4	Vince McNally	Conestoga Valley	2006	1st	15:48
5	Craig Miller	Manheim Township	2004	1st	15:52
6	Brad Miller	Manheim Township	2005	3rd	15:54
7	Craig Miller	Manheim Township	2003	1st	15:58
8	Brad Miller	Manheim Township	2004	2nd	16:10
9	Vince McNally	Conestoga Valley	2004	3rd	16:14
10	Kevin Hull	Hempfield	2007	2nd	16:20
11	Stan Berkow	Manheim Township	2005	4th	16:21
12	Pat Clark	Cedar Crest	2001	1st	16:22
13	Brad Miller	Manheim Township	2003	2nd	16:25
14	Stan Berkow	Manheim Township	2006	2nd	16:26
15	Tim Getz	Lampeter Strasburg	2006	3rd	16:26
16	Kenny George	Conestoga Valley	2005	5th	16:29
17	Tim Getz	Lampeter Strasburg	2005	6th	16:31
18	Kevin Hull	Hempfield	2005	7th	16:33
	Dietrich Linde	LMH	2005	8th	16:33
	Kip Horbal	Conestoga Valley	2004	4th	16:33
21	Michael Mousetis	Manheim Township	2005	9th	16:34
	Matthew Kanter	Manheim Township	2005	10th	16:34
23	Craig Miller	Manheim Township	2002	1st	16:36
24	Jon Wallace	Cocalico	2007	3rd	16:37
25	Michael Mousetis	Manheim Township	2007	4th	16:38
	Dietrich Linde	LMH	2006	4 th	16:38
	Mike Baird	Manheim Township	1998	1st	16:38
28	Jon Wenger	Annville-Cleona	1995	1st	16:39
29	Pat Clark	Cedar Crest	2002	2nd	16:41
	Jared Feinstein	Cedar Crest	2007	5th	16:41
	Derek Jennings	Solanco	2001	2nd	16:41
32	Andy Miller	Cedar Crest	2004	5th	16:42
	Joe Kline	Ephrata	2007	6th	16:42
25	Tom Funk	Solanco	1996	1st	16:42
35	Matt Heisey	Cedar Crest	2007	7th	16:43
36	Michael Mousetis	Manheim Township	2006	5th	16:44
37	Brian Link	Warwick	2005	11th	16:46
38	Brent Balmer	Cedar Crest	2007	8th	16:47
40	Tyler Nickels	Manheim Township	2001	3rd	16:47
40	Derek Jennings	Solanco Codar Crost	2003	3rd	16:48
42	Matt Werner	Cedar Crest	2005	12th	16:48
42	Tom Troxell Kevin Hull	Cedar Crest	2007 2006	9th 6th	16:49 16:49
		Hempfield Warwick			
	Andy Babcock	vvai wick	1995	2nd	16:49

Rank	Name	School	Year	Finish	Time
45	Tom Funk	Solanco	1995	3rd	16:50
46	Will Dillingham	Northern Lebanon	2001	4th	16:51
47	Sam Murray	Manheim Township	2007	10 th	16:52
	Brent Landis	Solanco	2001	5th	16:52
49	Mike Baird	Manheim Township	1997	1st	16:53
50	Dietrich Eitzen	LMH	2005	13 th	16:56
	Chris Herr	Northern Lebanon	2003	4 th	16:56
	Kristofer Horbal	Conestoga Valley	2002	3rd	
53	Kevin Duprey	Lampeter Strasburg	2001	6 th	16:57
	Josh Tice	Solanco	2005	14 th	16:57
	John Fisher	Manheim Township	2005	15 th	16:57
	Stan Berkow	Manheim Township	2004	8 th	16:57
	Brandon Risser	Annville Celona	1998	2nd	16:57
58	Ben Wenger	Annville Cleona	2004	9th	16:58
59	Josh Gunnet	Elizabethtown	2005	16 th	16:59
	Andrew Musselman	Solanco	2004	10 th	16:59
	Joe Jenke	Cocalico	1998	3rd	16:59